
Buck Mountain Ranch – The Final Chapter Sale 

November 21st, 2020 

Springfield, Missouri 

 

Auctioneer: Kyle Colyer 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Internet Venue: LiveAuctions.tv 

Averages: 

3 Fullblood Red Bulls  $7,800.00 

3 Fullblood Black Bulls  $4,700.00 

1 Fullblood Red Pair  $11,500.00 

8 Fullblood Black Pairs  $4,800.00 

5 Fullblood Red Heifers  $5,050.00 

16 Fullblood Black Heifers $2,855.00 

3 Fullblood Red/Black Cows $3,500.00 

10 Fullblood Black Cows  $2,900.00 

TOPS: 

Bulls:. 

Lot 56: BMR MR. TAMAMARU 60E ET, 03/16/17 sired TAMAMARU; $8,000 to Ragland Wagyu, Hazel 

Green, AR. 

Lot 59: BMR MR EMPEROR 1002G ET, 03/11/19 sired HEART BRAND RED EMPEROR; $8,000 to Harold 

Deniz, Captain Cook, HI. 

Lot 54: BMR MR RUESHAW 8RE ET, 10/02/17 sired RUESHAW; $6,000 to David Wolfe, Sedalia, MO. 

Lot 1: BMR MR ITOZURUDOI 1006G ET, 03/13/19 sired ITOZURU DOI; $6,000 to Hiroshi Ranch, Osage 

Beach, MO. 

Pairs: 



Lot 49: JR-HOSHIKO A04, 09/13/13 sired SUMO CATTLE CO SEISAKUSHU C221; $11,500 to Joel Killian, 

Springfield, MO. 

Lot 15: BMR MS TASYU 303E ET, 03/13/17 sired CHR HIRASHIGE TAYASU 533; $6,000 to Tyler 

Steinbrink, Chatfield, MN. 

Lot 8: BMR MS. MICHIYOSHI 41D ET, 11/07/16 sired MICHIYOSHI; $5,000 to Dave Dreiling, Manhattan, 

KS. 

Lot 66: BMR MS. YASASHIGE 30D AI, 07/31/16 sired BMR ITOMICHI XL; $5,000 to David Wolfe, Sedalia, 

MO. 

Lot 7: BMR MS. MICHIYOSHI 43D ET, 11/06/16 sired MICHIYOSHI; $4,500 to Ron Stephens, St Louis, MS. 

Heifers: 

Lot 52: BMR MS EMPEROR 196F, 03/15/18 sired HEART BRAND RED EMPEROR; $9,000 to Ragland 

Wagyu, Hazel Green, AR. 

Lot 50: BMR MS RUESHAW 1016, 09/24/19 sired JC RUESHAW 92; $6,000 to Ragland Wagyu, Hazel 

Green, AR. 

Lot 57: BMR MS RUESHAW 01 249F ET, 09/26/18 sired JC RUESHAW 92; $5,250 to Ragland Wagyu, 

Hazel Green, AR. 

Lot 51: BMR MS RUESHAW 18F, 08/16/18 sired D&H RUESHAW JR 98-1 6019D ET; $5,000 to Joel Killian, 

Springfield, MO. 

Lot 32: BMR MS ITOSHIGEFUJI 01 F104F ET, 09/24/18 sired ITOSHIGEFUJI; $4,750 to David Wolfe, 

Sedalia, MO. 

The Boot Daddy Saloon was the venue for the Buck Mountain Ranch Final Chapter Sale. Even with COVID 

19 keeping most of our nation hostage, the room was full of spectators and buyers. Plenty of action was 

online with almost 60 registered buyers. With cold air and a lot of rain, the big Buck Mountain event was 

very successful. Genetics sold to 15 states, coast to coast and even Hawaii! With the bulk of the animals 

from Buck Mountain Ranch selling, it was also a somber moment for the owners but at the same time, 

they are very happy to see so many good folks opening their doors to some new and exciting genetics. 

 

 

 

 

 



 


